DESCRIPTION
The U018 Rogowski flexible rope style CTs measure AC current up to 5000
A. The coil opens at the conector junction for fast and easy installation
onto an existing cable or buss-bar. The flexible core makes it easy to fit in
tight enclosures.
The U018 series works exclusively with the E2xxx and E5xxxA power and
energy meters. These meters have a built-in power supply and integrator,
so CT connection is fast and simple.

HQ0004950.J   0116
DIMENSIONAL DRAWING
ORDERING INFORMATION
Leads, length “L”
(L = 8 ft or 12 ft, depending
on model.
See Ordering Information)
Ø 0.32”
(8 mm)
Ø 0.6”
(14 mm)
I.D. when
closed
CT CORE
LENGTH
APPROXIMATE INSIDE DIAMETER
WITH CLOSED CONNECTOR
12" (305 mm) Ø 3.85" (98 mm)
18" (458 mm) Ø 5.75" (147 mm)
24" (610 mm) Ø 7.65" (195 mm)
36" (915 mm) Ø 11.50" (293 mm)
MODEL DESCRIPTION
U018-0001 CT, Rope, 12 inch core, 8 ft. lead, up to 5000 A
U018-0002 CT, Rope, 18 inch core, 8 ft. lead, up to 5000 A
U018-0003 CT, Rope, 24 inch core, 8 ft. lead, up to 5000 A
U018-0004 CT, Rope, 36 inch core, 8 ft. lead, up to 5000 A
U018-0005 CT, Rope, 12 inch core, 12 ft. lead, up to 5000 A
U018-0006 CT, Rope, 18 inch core, 12 ft. lead, up to 5000 A
U018-0007 CT, Rope, 24 inch core, 12 ft. lead, up to 5000 A
U018-0008 CT, Rope, 36 inch core, 12 ft. lead, up to 5000 A
E96927
Note: These CTs are only compatible with the E2xxx and E5xxxA Series meters.
www.veris.com  |  Power Metering CTs  |  U018 Series
Power Metering CTs  |  U018 Series